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Chronic Disease Innovation Fund Contact List 
 

Project Leads 

Susan Philpott 

 

Tel:  902-424-0344 

Cell: 902-478-6650 

Senior Policy Analyst 
Primary & Acute 
Care Branch 
Department of 

Health and Wellness 
Barrington Tower, 5th 
Floor, 1894 
Barrington Street, 
PO Box 488, Halifax, 
NS B3J 2R8 
 

susan.philpott@novascotia.ca 

 

Melanie Mooney  

Tel:  902-742-3542 ext: 
1509  

Cell: 902-740-1654 

 
Primary Health Care 
Manager Yarmouth, 
Digby & Shelburne 
Counties 
60 Vancouver St. 

Yarmouth, Nova 
Scotia B5A 2P5 
 

melanie.mooney@nshealth.ca 

 

Community Health Board Contacts Western Zone 

 Lunenburg County CHB 

 

Lisa Pomfrey-Talbot 
Community Health 
Coordinator 
 

PO Box 1180 
14 High Street 
Lunenburg, NS 
BOJ 2C0 

lisa.pomfrey-talbot@nshealth.ca  
 
lcchb-ss@nshealth.ca  

 
Tel:  902-634-7359 

Cell:  902-521-3534 
Fax:  902-634-1990 
 

 Queens County CHB  

 
Louise Hopper 

Community Health 

Coordinator  
 

PO Box 1493 
Liverpool, NS 
BOT 1KO 

louise.hopper@nshealth.ca 
 
qcchb-ss@nshealth.ca  

Tel:  902-354- 5508 
Cell:  902-350-0478 

 

 Clare CHB 

 Digby & Area CHB 
 Shelburne County CHB 
 Yarmouth County CHB 

 
Brenda Burgess 
Community Health  
Coordinator 

 

c/o Yarmouth 
Regional Hospital 
60 Vancouver Street 
Yarmouth, Nova 

Scotia   B5A 2P5 

brendaj.burgess@nshealth.ca 
 
chbswh@nshealth.ca  
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Chronic Disease Innovation Fund Contact List 
 

 
Tel:  902-742-3542  
ext 1683 
Cell:  902-740-1338 
Fax:  902-742-3494 
Toll Free: 1-844-784-2393 
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 Annapolis CHB  
 Kingston/Greenwood 

CHB 

 
Lisa Garand 
Coordinator 

 

 
462 Main St.  

PO Box 730 
Soldier Memorial 
Hospital 

Middleton, NS   
B0S 1P0 

lisa.garand@nshealth.ca     

 
achb@nshealth.ca   
kgchb@nshealth.ca    

 
Tel:  902-825-6160  
ext 1762357 
 

 Eastern Kings CHB 

 
Karrie-Ann Wilkie 
Coordinator 
 

23 Earnscliffe Ave. 
Wolfville, NS 
B4P 1X4 

karrie.wilkie@nshealth.ca  
 
ekchb@avdha.nshealth.ca    

Tel: 902-542-1244 
 

 

 Western Kings CHB 
 Central Kings CHB 

Leanne Graham 
Coordinator 121 Orchard Street 

Berwick, NS 
B0P 1E0 

 

leanne.graham@nshealth.ca 

 
wkchb@nshealth.ca 
ckchb@nshealth.ca Tel: 902 538-7088 

Community Health Board Contacts Northern Zone 

 North Shore CHB 

 South Colchester CHB 

 
Mindy LeBlanc 
Community Health Board 
Coordinator  
 

797 Prince Street 
Truro, Nova Scotia 
B2N 1G7 

mindy.leblanc@nshealth.ca 
 
Tel:  902-893-1374 
Fax:  902-896-7062 
Cell: 902-956-1668 
 

 Along-the-Shore CHB  
 East Hants CHB 
 Truro and Area CHB 

 
Luanne Schenkels 
Community Health Board 
Coordinator  
 

797 Prince Street 
Truro, Nova Scotia 
B2N 1G7 

Luanne.schenkels@nshealth.ca  

 

Tel:  902-893-7311 
Fax:  902-896-7062 
 

 Pugwash and Area CHB 
 SOAR CHB 
 SPAR CHB 

 
Colleen Dowe 

Community Health 
Boards/Health Educator 
 

18 South Albion St. 
Amherst NS B4H 
2W3 

colleen.dowe@nshealth.ca 

 

Tel:  902-667-3319 
Fax: 902-667-2273 

 

 Central & East Pictou 

CHB 
 Pictou West CHB 

 
Martin Fisher 
Volunteer and CHB 
Coordinator 

 

825 East River Road 
New Glasgow, Nova 
Scotia 
B2H 3S6 

martin.fisher@nshealth.ca 

 
Tel: 902-752-7600 
ext 3875 
  

mailto:lisa.garand@nshealth.ca
mailto:achb@nshealth.ca
mailto:kgchb@nshealth.ca
mailto:karrie.wilkie@nshealth.ca
mailto:ekchb@avdha.nshealth.ca
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Community Health Board Contact Eastern Zone 

 Guysborough CHB 
 Antigonish Town & 

County CHB 
 Strait Richmond CHB 

 

Andrea Donovan 

Community Health Board 
Coordinator 
 

25 Bay Street 
Antigonish, NS  
B2G 2G5 

Andrea.Donovan@nshealth.ca 

 
Tel: 902-867-4500  

ext 4272 
 

 East Cape Breton CHB 
 Central Cape Breton 

County CHB 
 NorthSide The Lakes 

CHB 

 

 
Debbie Martell 
Community Health 
Coordinator 

 

Northside General 

Hospital 
520 Purves Street 
North Sydney, NS 
B2A 1E3   

Debbie.martell@nshealth.ca  

 
Tel: 902-794-8942 
Fax: 902-794-3355 

 

 North Inverness CHB 

 Central Inverness CHB 
 Victoria CHB 

 
Tamara Stevens 
Community Health 
Coordinator 

 

 
Inverness  
Consolidated  
Memorial Hospital 

39 James Street 
PO Box 610 
Inverness, NS  
B0E 1N0 
 

tamara.stevens@nshealth.ca 

 
Cell:  902-258-5381 
Fax:  902-258-2721 
 

Community Health Board Contacts Central Zone 

 Cobequid CHB 
 West Hants CHB 

 
Andrea Parker 
Coordinator 

 

Cobequid 
Community Health 

Centre, Suite 3221 

40 Freer Lane  
Lower Sackville, NS 
B4C 0A2 
 
Hants Community 

Hospital 
1st Floor 
89 Payzant Drive 
PO Box 3239 
Windsor, NS  
B0N 2T0 

Andrea.parker@nshealth.ca  
Christinal.macdonald@nshealth.ca 
 

Tel: 902-869-6115 
Fax: 902-865-7796 
 

Cell: 902-798-6450 
 
Tel: 902-798-2210 
Fax: 902-798-6002 
Tel: 902-792-2123 (CM) 

 Dartmouth CHB 
 Southeastern CHB 

 
Monique Mullins-
Roberts 

Coordinator 
 

Belmont House, 
Suite 545 

33 Alderney Dr. 
Dartmouth, NS  
B2Y 2N4 

monique.mullins-roberts@nshealth.ca 

joanne.hensel@nshealth.ca 
 

 
Tel: 902-460-6869 
Cell: 902-483-3745 
Fax: 902-460-6847 

Tel: 902-460-6873 (JH) 
 

mailto:Andrea.Donovan@nshealth.ca
mailto:martell@nshealth.ca
mailto:tamara.stevens@nshealth.ca
mailto:Andrea.parker@nshealth.ca
mailto:Christinal.macdonald@nshealth.ca
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mailto:joanne.hensel@nshealth.ca
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 Eastern Shore-
Musquodoboit CHB 

 
Denise VanWychen 
Coordinator 

 
 
7907 Hwy 7 
Box 31 

Musq Harbour 
B0J 2L0 

Denise.vanwychen@nshealth.ca 
Joanne.hensel@nshealth.ca 
 
 

 
Tel: 902-889-4118 
Cell:902-891-0372 
Fax: 902-889-2599 

Tel: 902-460-6873 (JH) 
 

 Halifax CHB 
 Chebucto West CHB 

 
Cathy Leslie 
Coordinator 
 

3825 Joseph Howe 
Drive, Halifax 
B3L 4R6 

cathy.leslie@nshealth.ca 
Laurie.macneil@nshealth.ca 

 

 
Tel: 902-487-0591 
Cell: 902-889-7555 
Fax: 902-455-3531 
Tel: 902-487-0571 (LM) 
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